Miami-Dade County, Florida

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURSCES

BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISON

PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION

Laboratory Certificate



11805 S.W. 26 Street-Room 208 Miami, Florida 33175-2474 T (786) 315-2590 Fax (786) 315-2599

This certifies that A1 Engineers Inspection Services, Inc. located at 4228 SW 70 CT, Miami, FL 33155 is an approved Testing Laboratory in accordance with Miami-Dade County *Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources* and Protocol TAS301-94, and is Certified to perform the following tests:

ASTM D5957 TAS105 TAS106 TAS124 (Bonded Pull Test Only) TAS126 (Infrared Thermography)

Results of the above mentioned test shall be properly submitted to the Miami-Dade County *Regulatory and Economic Resources* per TAS301-94, along with all other documentation required for the approval of products. Approved engineer(s) for this laboratory:

Yenan Tomas Leyva, P.E.

This Certification and Registration Approved:April 18, 2024This Certification and Registration Expires :February 03, 2029

Certification No. : 24-0402.02 Renews: 20-0210.01

Helmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S. Product Control Section Supervisor Product Control Section

Americo Segura, M.S. CGC Quality Assurance Unit Supervisor Product Control Section

The Miami-Dade County *Regulatory and Economic Resources* reserves the right to remove this certification for non-compliance with rules and regulations as set by Protocol TAS301-94.